0.070
1.778
0.156
3.962
0.086
2.184
A
SIDE

SHEET 3 OF 8
NONE
PIN-PACK™ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SERIES
PP
PP = Pin-Pack
         Filled
PN = Empty
         Pin-Pack
8
CONSTRUCTION
Code
0
3
7
Description
Plain Wire
Cu Ribbon
Micro-Coil
Under Development
   4      Cu Shield
3
Plating
Cu Ribbon Sn63/Pb37
Micro-Coil Sn60/Pb40
Unplated
Code
C
P
U
PLATING
Description
Micro-Coil
Pb80/Sn20
Pb90/Sn10
Code
1
8
9
C
NBR PINS
Matrix
36x36
Pins
1272
1272
Under Development
   E      Cu Shield - Sn60/Pb40
   R      SAC305
Pitch
1.00mm
Code
E
E
PITCH
DIAMETER
Code
20 MIL
Pitch
0.51mm
20 X
Length
2.54mm
Code
100 MIL
Code
A
Rev
V0
LENGTH VERSION
100 A
NOTE 1: PP83, PP90 and PP93 REQUIRES TRIMMING TO FINISHED LENGTH.
NOTE 2: COLUMN 2.54mm TO BE TRIMMED TO 2.21mm AFTER ATTACHMENT.

SHEET 4 OF 8
10:1
PIN-PACK™ DRAWING NUMBERING SYSTEM
Description
Empty
Micro-Coil
Pb80/Sn20
Pb90/Sn10
Code
00
1
8
9
Code
0
3
7
Description
Plain Wire
Cu Ribbon
Micro-Coil
Pitch
1.0mm
Code
1
Code
36
Matrix
36x36
Rev
1272 PINS
0.51mm
1
PITCH ARRAY VERSION
36 0
CONSTRUCTIONALLOY
8 3
Under Development
4    Cu + Sn60/Pb40
5    Cu + SAC
6    Sn60/Pb40
Code
0
PP17PP90PP83
EXAMPLES OF COLUMNS
Micro-Coil
Spring
Pb90/Sn10Pb80/Sn20
Cu RIBBON
A001360A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
PP1272 PIN-PACK™
CCGA COLUMN CARRIER
SHEET 5 OF 8
10:1
2.00
50.80
0.0984
2.50
1.803
45.80
2.00
50.80
A A
0.141 x 45
[3.58] CHAMFER
BOTTOM
PIN ESCAPE
0.070
1.778